# 502920133 08/04/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DNA LANDMARKS, INC.	07/30/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CANADA, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 6, STJEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU	
City:	QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J3B 6Z1	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7829312

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)659-3403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (919) 659-3927

**Email:** mary.moore@basf.com

Correspondent Name: MARY MOORE
Address Line 1: 26 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 4: RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLM0002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DLM0002USAssignentExecuted#page1.tif

PATENT 502920133 REEL: 033456 FRAME: 0107

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DNA Landmarks, Inc. a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 6, St.-Jean-Sur-Richelieu, Quebec J3B 6Z1, Canada (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of rights by assignment in U.S. Patent Number 7,829,312, filed January 12, 2006, entitled METHODS FOR RELATIVE QUANTIFICATION OF SPECIFIC NUCLEIC ACID SEQUENCES; and

WHEREAS, BASF Canada, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada having a place of business at 100 Milverton Drive, 5th Floor, Mississauga, ON L5R 4H1 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application, in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, included the rights in any foreign applications under provisions of the International Convention; and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

DNA LANDMARKS, INC.

Name: Daniel J. Bihlmeyer

Title: Managing Director/CEO

PATENT REEL: 033456 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 08/04/2014